2006 CANOEFEST RACE RESLTS

USCA RULES

C-1 MENS CRUISER
PLACE COMPETITORS

1 FRANK TINSLEY

2 MIKE FREMONT

3 BOB SADOSKY

4 DAVID LANDENWITCH

5 MARILYN WALL

STANDARD

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 DAVEY DANIELS/RYAN RAINES

2 MICHAEL DEFOSSETT/DERRICK CAUDILL

K-1 DOWNRIVER
PLACE COMPETITORS

1 WAYNE DENHAM

2 DENNIS WEBER

3 JACK DANIELS

4 JEREMY WEBER

5 BEVERLY DANIELS

6 STEPHEN MORRIS

C-2 WOMENS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 CATHY FELLER/DIANE (DEE DEE) ERHART
2 MICHAEL BUCKINGHAM/BETTY JO BUCKINGHAM
3 EMILY RIVERS/JAN SCHNITKER
ALUMINUM

PLACE COMPETITORS

TERRY SINTZ/MARK COUCH

SCOTT BRIER/TRENT AUSTIN
BRANDON RIVERA/JIMMY CISSELL
JARRETT THOMPSON/JAMES BOWYER
RAY BENEKER/NICK MOELLER

DANIEL ZIMMER/ANDREW HOLZWORTH

Ul WNH

TIME
1:04:23
1:09:47
1:09:52
1:14:04
1:36:27

TIME
1:12:48
1:14:06

TIME
1:14:34
1:18:18
1:20:01
1:22:54
1:22:35
1:25:23

TIME
1:16:58
1:21:53
1:23:05

TIME
1:11:57
1:13:18
1:18:17
1:20:58
1:21:55
1:25:32



7 CODY HUNT/CODI GOODIN

SEA KAYAK

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 AARON ROURKE

2 J T HEART

C-2 MIXED

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 LINDA MUHLEN/ROLAND MUHLEN

2 DAN VOGEL/AUBREY VASTINE

3 BRUCE CORTRIGHT/BETH CORTRIGHT

MENS CRUISER

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 TOM ACKEMYER/RAY BAUER

2 BOB STWALLEY/TERRY PONTIUS

RECREATIONAL

ADULT/YOUTH
PLACE COMPETITORS

1 SNOOK NOBBE/HUNTER NOBBE

2 REX BARRETT/MICHELLE BARRETT
3 MIKE REED/ANDY DERENSKI

4 CHAD SMITH/ALEX SMITH

5 DOUG HORNSBY/DEVIN HORNSBY
6 RANDY SCHMIDT/SARAH SCHMIDT
7 JILL MEYER/JENNA MARTINI

8 DEAN BARRETT/DEBORAH BARRETT
9 DAVID GILES/KAYLA MURTINT

10 GRANT BARRETT/BRIAN BARRETT
11 BRIAN PACE/GAGE PACE

12 CHRIS REYNOLDS/MATT REYNOLDS
13 TODD ROSENBERGER/AUDREY ROSENBERGER
14 JOHN CARLSON/ABBY CARLSON

15 MARCIA ERNSTES/JOEL ERNSTES

16 KEVIN BARRETT/KYLE MITCHELL

2:18:

52

TIME

1:04:
2:03:

20
26

TIME

1:06:
1:07:
1:15:

29
59
55

TIME

0:59:
1:08:

33
57

TIME

41
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122
124
:26:
127
:28:
:33:
:33:
:34:
141
121
142
142
143;
143:
:46:
:53:

12
42
04
55
18
48
50
24
13

45
49
15
49
50
56



FLEDGLING

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 LOGAN LEFFINGWELL/MORGAN LEFFINGWELL
JUNIORS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 JOSEPH SCHMIDT/BENJAMIN SCHMIDT
2 ANDREW REYNOLDS/CHARLIE DOWLING
3 JACOB TEBBE/JOE BACHUS

4 SETH ERNSTES/JEREMY PRIESSMAN

5 ANDREA BACK/KAYLA STANG

6 DAVID TEBBE/ CHARLIE BACHUS

7 ANDY SACKSTEDER/MATT BISCHOFF

MIXED COUPLES

PLACE
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COMPETITORS

TY PROWS/KRISTA PROWS

BOB EVANS/DEBBIE HOLLINS

TIM MCMANNIS/JODI NIEHAUS
HAZEL ELLISON/MICHAEL BARRETT
RAY BENEKER/CHARLA PACE

MARY MATTINGLY/DAN MATTINGLY
TERRY DUFFY/SARA DUFFY

KATE SUHRE/JIM SUHRE

SEAN HALL/SUSANNE HALL
AMANDA MITCHELL/JOE MITCHELL
LEROY SMITH/DIANA CRONKHITE
JEREMY COUCH/MARTINA MAIER

NEWSPAPER

PLACE
1

2
3
4

COMPETITORS

WHITEWATER PUBLICATIONS - JARED PHILLIPS
CONNERSVILLE NEWS EXAMINER - CHRIS FOREMAN/TY
WHITEWATER PUBLICATIONS - GARY WOLF/MELISSA L
RIPLEY PUBLISHING - GARA BURNETT /MIKE MAUNE

RADIO

PLACE
1
2
3

COMPETITORS

WRBI - CRAIG STUTLER/DENNIS STUTLER
WSCH - AMY LUTZ/MANDY DETERS

WIFE - TARYN HARRISON/BRETT BRISCOE

TIME

0:39:

20

TIME

0:23:
0:25:
0:26:
0:38:
0:40:
0:45:
0:56:

39
57
04
33
25
19
16

TIME
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122
122
122
122
:23:
:25:
127
:29:
:30:
:32:
:33:
:35:

23
31
41
52
43
21
37
52
20
55
20
41

TIME

0:22:
0:23:
0:24:
0:26:

51
51
18
07

TIME

0:24:
0:27:
0:27:

42
11
44



MENS
PLACE COMPETITORS

1 MIKE BOLSER/KEVIN GABBARD
2 JAMES SMITH/GREG GILLMAN

3 BEN MOSTER/PAUL MOSTER

4 TANNER ROARK/NICK YATSHE

5 PHILLIP PFLUM/KEVIN MOORE

6 GARY BECKMAN/JEFF AKERS

WOMENS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 TIA WOLFF/ELIZABETH SIEBERT

2 ANNIE DODGE/JENNA SIMMERMEYER
SENIORS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 HERMINE NIESZ/GARY RIEVESCHL
MASTERS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 RON GALLAGHER/BRIAN GALLAGHER
BANKS

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 BATH STATE BANK - DENNIS BRACK/ANNETTE MEIER
2 FCN BANK - STEPHANIE GUNTER/JAKE LINKEL
3 MAINSOURCE - EMILY BLADES/LISA TAYLOR
DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN

PLACE COMPETITORS

1 BRIAN BAUMAN/JUDD MCMILLAN

2 JANE LAINHART/DAWN MURRELL
BIATHLON

SENIORS

PLACE NAME
1 BOB RAHTZ

TIME
0:20:41
0:21:06
0:21:45
0:22:27
0:26:10
0:26:42

TIME
0:24:53
0:28:01

TIME
0:39:16

TIME
0:24:07

TIME
0:24:14
0:27:02
0:31:48

TIME
0:25:21
0:39:03

INDIV. TIME
2:12:00

TEAM TIME
4:26:53



1 GLEN RAHTZ 2:14:53 4:26:53

MASTERS

PLACE NAME INDIV. TIME TEAM TIME
1 DICK WHICKLER 2:10:38 4:19:47

1 ZACH MITCHELL 2:09:09 4:19:47

2 CHUCK GRIMES 2:06:21 4:23:44

2 AARON GRIMES 2:13:25 4:23:44
MALE/FEMALE

PLACE NAME INDIV. TIME TEAM TIME
1 JEFF SIEBERT 2:27:32 4:53:16

1 KRISTEN SIEBERT 2:21:46 4:53:16

2 RICHARD AUSTIN 2:30:30 5:00:12

2 SUSAN AUSTIN 2:27:42 5:00:12

3 JASON FREY 2:19:33 5:04:56

3 BRENDA SCHNEIDER 2:39:26 5:04:56

4 ANNE PIERSON 2:52:26 5:46:56

4 THAD KLOCKSIEBER 2:52:30 5:46:56

5 ZACH HILL 2:56:32 5:56:59

5 ANGELA BIZZARRI 2:56:29 5:56:59
FEMALE/FEMALE

PLACE NAME INDIV. TIME TEAM TIME
1 NANCY BRIDE 3:03:27 6:12:53

1 RATONA HARR 3:03:29 6:12:53
MALE/MALE

PLACE NAME INDIV. TIME TEAM TIME
1 CRAIG CURRENS 2:06:37 4:17:49

1 CHARLIE EHRENFRIED 2:09:12 4:17:49

2 CHAD LOCKARD 2:14:21 4:37:51

2 JOHN KOEHL 2:21:30 4:37:51

3 MICHAEL HORNIC 2:51:59 5:20:10

3 TIM SCHOETTMER 2:28:11 5:20:10
OPEN

PLACE NAME INDIV. TIME TEAM TIME
1 EVAN LEFFINGWELL 2:10:32 4:24:42

1 LUKE LEFFINGWELL 2:10:12 4:24:42



2 BILL KANDST
2 DEBBIE KANDST

SOLO MALE

PLACE NAME

LENNIE DAVIS
AARON ROURKE

PAT ALBRINCK

MIKE HAMILTON
SCOTT WEISENBACH

u b~ WN =

SOLO FEMALE 50-59

PLACE NAME
1 NICKI WUESTEFELD

SOLO MALE 50-59
PLACE NAME

1 JOHN LANNING
RANDY MOORE
TERRY ST.JOHN
BILL DONNELLY

A WN

SOLO MALE 60-69
PLACE NAME

1 BILL HOPKINS

2 RON GALLAGHER

QUARTER MARATHON

MALE 15-19

PLACE NAME
JEREMIAH VAUGHAN
MATT HAMILTON
JOE FLANAGAN

FEMALE 20-29
PLACE NAME
AMBER MCMILLIN

2:15:21
2:27:11

INDIV. TIME
0:46:24
0:47:20
0:48:46
0:52:37
0:53:36

INDIV. TIME
1:50:21

INDIV. TIME
0:54:12
0:55:47
1:03:10
1:14:08

INDIV. TIME
0:54:28
1:04:40

Finish Time
0:42:59
0:47:05
0:52:16

Finish Time
1:02:58

4:42:32
4:42:32



MELISSA BROWN
BETH HESSELBROCK
KATIE COLLISON
CINDY WUESTEFELD

MALE 20-29
PLACE NAME
TONY ALBRINCK
RANDY TEUFEL

FEMALE 30-39
PLACE NAME
STEPHANIE ROSS
HOLLY CRAWFORD
VANESSA SHAW

MALE 30-39

PLACE NAME
TONY STIDHAM
WILLIAM FEHLINGER
DOUGLAS RALPH
DONALD RIFFLE

FEMALE 40-49
PLACE NAME
BRIDGET HARRIS

MALE 40-49

PLACE NAME
LENNIE DAVIS
AARON ROURKE
PAT ALBRINCK
MIKE HAMILTON
SCOTT WEISENBACH

FEMALE 50-59
PLACE NAME
NICKI WUESTEFELD

MALE 50-59

1:03:55
1:12:15
1:29:22
1:50:21

Finish Time

0:53:14
1:29:23

Finish Time
0:57:06
1:04:40
1:48:45

Finish Time

0:44:57
0:54:24
1:00:36
1:20:18

Finish Time
1:48:45

Finish Time

0:46:24
0:47:20
0:48:46
0:52:37
0:53:36

Finish Time
1:50:21



PLACE NAME
JOHN LANNING
RANDY MOORE
TERRY ST.JOHN
BILL DONNELLY

MALE 60-69

PLACE NAME
BILL HOPKINS
RON GALLAGHER

Finish Time
0:54:12
0:55:47
1:03:10
1:14:08

Finish Time
0:54:28
1:04:40



